SYMPHONY INVESTMENTS PVT LTD

Registered Office: Shanti Nivas, Opp. Shapath - V, Nr. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad – 380 058, Gujarat, India. CIN: U67120GJ1984PTC086580, Ph. No.: +91-79- 26937954, Email: munoth@gmail.com

Date: 8th February, 2024

To,
The Department of Corporate Service, **BSE Limited,**1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Disclosure of Shareholding pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform that pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are enclosing disclosure as required under Act in the prescribed format.

We hope you will find the same in order and take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Symphony Investments Pot

For, Symphony Investments PVI 44

Siddharth Shantilal Jain Director (DIN: 00370650)

Encl: As above

CC:

To Company Secretary,

Munoth Capital Market Limited,

Shanti Nivas, Opp. Shapath - V,

Nr. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road,

Ahmedabad - 380 058, Gujarat, India.

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		oital Market Lim		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	M/s. Symphony Investments Pvt Ltd through Mr. Siddharth Shantilal Jain being Acqui rer along with 7 Persons Acting in Concert with the acquirer as per Annexure - A (i.e. members belonging to promoter / promoter group).			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Yes - Promoter / Promoter Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	1. BSE Limi	. BSE Limited (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	#% w.r.t_ total diluted share / voting capital of the Company (**)	
Before the acquisition / disposal und Investment Pvt Ltd	der conside	ration, holding	of: Symphony	
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal)	1,44,000	0.00	1.60	
undertaking / others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	0	0.00	0.00	
shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0.00	0.00	
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,44,000	1.60	1.60	
Details of Acquisition / disposal: Sympho	ny Investmen	it Pvt Ltd		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	1,75,000	1.90	1.90	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00	
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	0	0.00	0.00	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00	
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,75,000	1.90	1.90	
After the acquisition/ disposal , holding o				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,19,000	3.48	3.48	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	0	0.00	0.00	
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
Total (a+b+c+d)	3,19,000	3.48	3.48	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Preferential Allotment		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR- receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, v applicable				

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	89,91,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	91,66,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	91,66,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each

#There is no dilution in the voting powers pursuant to the above acquisition of Shares.

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

Yours faithfully,

For, Symphony Investments Pvt. Ltd.

Siddharth Shantilal Jain Director (DIN: 00370650)

Date: 8th February, 2024

Place: Ahmedabad

Annexure-A:

Name(s) of the Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Seller:

Sr. No.	Name(s) of the Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)
1.	SHANTILAL MISRIMAL JAIN
2.	SIDDHARTH SHANTIBHAI JAIN
3.	BHAVRIDEVI SHANTILAL JAIN
4.	JAIN SHANTILAL MISRIMAL HUF
5.	MUNOTH INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY PVT LTD
6.	SILVER CROFT INVESTMENT PVT LTD
7.	ANIMA INVESTMENTS LTD

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized Signatory

Yours faithfully,

For, Symphony Investments Pvt. Ltd.

Siddharth Shantilal Jain

Director (DIN: 00370650)

Date: 8th February, 2024

Place: Ahmedabad